r 8

1/8 SCALE GAS POWERED RACING CAR

INSTRUCTION MANUAL.



SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Please read this instruction manual carefully before assembling and operating this model.
This product is an authentic radio controlled model, not a toy.

To enjoy this model to the fullest, properly assemble the model before operating it, perform maintenance after
each operating session, and replace some parts with optional parts.

Improper usage of rechargeable batteries may make the electric current too high, which may cause heat, liquid
leakage, and or fire. Follow the battery and charger instruction manuals and use both items safely.

/N\WARNING! (S PROHIBITED

In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions. Here are some possibilities of
significant damage to life and or body.

Before you start assembling this model, read this instruction manual thoroughly. If you are not used to
assembling a model, seek advice from people who have enough experience in assembling models and
assemble this model correctly.

This product includes many small or sharp parts, so be careful with them and keep them out of the reach
of small children.

All tools including knives, pliers and drivers require careful handling to avoid injury.
Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.

With weak or dry batteries, the radio will not be able to control the model and the model may become out
of control and cause a serious accident. Always be aware how much power is left in radio batteries and
charge or replace them with new ones if necessary.

Don't operate the model on anything except the track designed exclusively for it.

Be sure that you are not operating this model at a place where there is another model running at the
same frequency as yours. Failure to do so will cause the models to lose control.

When the model is moving strangely, stop the model immediately and find out the reason. Don't operate
the model again until the problem is solved. To continue operating the model without solving the problem
may lead to further trouble or unforeseen accidents!

Don't put fingers or any objects inside rotating or moving parts!
Always operate the model with bodyshell attached. (not included in the kit)
Check all screws and nuts are tight on a regular basis.

To avoid damage, don't install any optional parts not made by INFINITY in this model or modify the model.

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION TOOLS REQUIRED

2ch with 2 servo radio set 1. Hex Wrenches

Battery for transmitter 1.5mm/2.0mm/2.5mm/3.0mm/5.0mm /5.5mm
Battery for reciver (30mmx85mmx17mm)
.21 Rear Exhaust engine

Muffler & Manifold

Body Shell

Fuel

Fuel Pump

Air Filter

Box Driver 5.0mm
Needle Nose Pliers
Sharp Hobby Knife
Scissors

00 Oh G s G B o=

Pliers (Large)

, Screw Lock Liquid
. Glow Plug Igniter Double Side Tape
. STARTER BOX Clutch Spring Tool
. Battery for Starter Box 10. Snap Ring Plier
. Plug Wrenches 11. Glass Tape

- director 18 Racing, car 12. Spray Color (for Body Shell)
. Graphite Grease

. Thread Lock
. Shock Silicone Qils

© 0N o W




REDHDFEHR

HHIZT, ETORICHTBHMALEEZ,
- COEGEFBOERRIRETT, METEHDFEE A,
- COBREE LTSS ICETIORMALTY, ETROAVTFVR, ATV —YNORBRBREZTILEDBDET,

- ABROTMEENAGZRD ERERERNAN., RRAPREN. RAOUEENGDXRT, /N\yTU—-RUABSIOHAEC
HEDERR(CEALTIIES L,

s Qi

COBRERLSICMDBSHICTEOBEZNTHETFTD LLEL, CORBETFTSBRVEERPEFICERBIRELFRE
IRURMN DB ERERLET,

HHAZTHICRDTRATEFERITERHAIEE W, Few AL TICRENLABERESH>TVBARLTZ RN
1 R%F, BRCHAILTTIES W,

INEREBRPROTBRLBDFETOTHHERLTLIEEN, Fo. NEBREFHROVDGEPITOIERE. RETE(S
T<iZEby,

AYI—PZyN— RSAN-RBEILRORDFENMCE+HHERL TEZL,
ZEETIEERENORRICTOERULIERET 2 TIEE L,
EEHO/NYT)—NE>TLBEIVFO-IITERLRD, REVHROREICKDET, KELBHORE L
NET, EEHO/NvT )-ZRBZEICERL, BETHNUI/Ny TV, REETo>TILES,

EAY—F v FUATOETSERVTILES L,

BEURRAODEL TRETSBBVWTLEEL, BISICEKD, IV FO—-ILFETREDRRBICEDEXT,

BOHELNEDNLUWRKE T CICETEPLUTRERERRTLLESV,. RATHDFEEETSED L. BOoiEvPS
WORAICEOFRT,

EEEL TV ICEPMZEANLGNTLEEL,

ETREARIRT« (BIFE) EEBLTILEE W,
EHNICEEOERDDBATVRLWAF T v o LTLEEL,

AV T4 2T ®WATY 3 N —YUANDEIABPEFEDHSEF LBV TLIZEN, HEORBERDET,

*vhOBICHEGZSD HAHITICBELTIR

2F v R 29—R7OREY ~ 1. RALYF
BEEMEB/I\y T — 1.5mm/2.0mm/2.5mm/3.0mm/5.0mm/5.5mm

SSHEFR) S T — My 2 ARS-){— 5.0mm
21 VS ABFPKI VI SYANRVF
gg* NS
[ 7?4?—(K)
I7714)IL5— R¥0OvoH

mEr—7

AT E—
. AP—B—RNGIR DSy FEZ I Y —J
. RFGFUDT TS5 —

el o R C R S

© O N>R WD

L A==y o 2B\ T —

.3Z€by§§% —— 1. ¥335—F

; - ANV e e N
12: BERISL—5R

. BRIUR T+ BRARATL—2H

L RI0OV O

L avoATIL

il
o




@,

B06212
Snhap Ring 12mm
2FwTUY

Ball Bearing 12x18mm
R—=ILRPU S

OPTION PARTS #J¥3x/(—V

)

=N
OO

RO0324
Team Spec Bearing (12x18x4) 2pcs
F—LhRANRYORFULT

RO325

Team Spec Bearing (12x18x4) 4pcs
F—hRANRYORFUT

x1
Front One Way Axle
20 k22T 2RI
_\x OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/t—Y
ROO12
Pulley Set 24T
F-U—tvhk
x2 ¥

RO013
Bearing Bush Set
RPUDTTvaty bk

A0101

INFINITY Snap Ring Pliers (Internal
and External/10-50mm)

INFINITY 2Fw TUMTTS4v— (8-
L #% A /10-50mm)

I OK I ‘I NG I

ROO71
Front Joint Cup
20vhYaqv by

OPTION PARTS

R0O333
FRONT ONEWAY SET 8mm
Z0vR7v2rAEY~ Bmm

.

AT 3zwI—Y

Attention to the direction in which the pulley flange
is installed.

T=U=D3vIOmEICER

Align the holes in the pulley and pulley flange.
T-U—ET-U—DSvIDOREEDEET,

>
B06106
E Ring 6mm

(HEr s

Ball Bearing 8x14mm
R—ILRTPUYT

OPTION PARTS

7~
=3

' &
=/
=N
T
B &

R0326
Team Spec Bearing(8x14x4) 2pcs
L F—LANY IRFUYT

AFav)—Y

>
x2
RO174 =y
R0013
RO085 o |
Middle Shaft
ERILZY T
x2

“’ B06106

R0O084
Middle Shaft Mount
SURESIS NI L

RO174

(’ B06106




3301 306

2

RO053B
Front Upper Bulkhead
20 kFw)i—UL2

B01308

© (&=

B01306 x6
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
=R TS o Sr Rl B

R0O054B
Front Lower Bulkhead
20v+07/NLY

© (==

B01308 x2
M3x8mm Button Head Screw
P~y R2H 21—

B01306

B01306 ~
~

~ B01306
” B01306

R0305-2.4
5.8mm Long Anti-roll bar ball 2.4mm
5.8mm OV Y 2% ER— L 2.4mm

( Insert a 5.8mm ball from the side1
with the round line.

A <HEMBBMH S 5.8mm IR—ILZE
s,

X2

BALL END SET

=LY Ey
RO055 .
Ball Screw 5.8mm
R—ILEZ 6.5mm

\ \ 4
: I=18-11




(@) |

G128 x2

FLAT HEAD HEX SOCKET SCREW
M2x8mm (10pcs)

25y Ay EZOU—

OPTION PARTS A7y avit—Y

R0303-01S

FRONT LOWER ARM END (Soft)
L 20 ROF77P—LIVE (VTIR)

OPTION PARTS A7¥3/(—Y

RO301H

Front Suspension Arm Set HARD
L ZO0YRHRTP—Ltyk N\—K

Adjust to move R0307 freely.
RO307 AR ALA—X(CB L SAET S,

R0303-01
Front Lower Arm End
Z0b0FP—LIVE

RO307 ,-_l~§

7.8mm Guide Flange :
Ball(15.5)
HARISVIR=L g

' NOTE DIRECTION
o [ LTLTEEL,

RO301
Front Suspension Arm Set
ZO0YRYRAP—-Lty b

Approx. 1.8mm
#1.8mm

i

Turn R0303-01 by Thin
Wrench.(1.5mm)

1.5mm EDMLRAR S
J{—TR0303-01 2EI7,

Adjust R0309 by
1.5mm Hex Wrench.

1.5mmAABLYFET
R0O309 %#@E.

2.8mm

s,

RO309
Turn buckle M4x20mm
Y=y o)

Approx. 3.0mm
#9 3.0mm

1.0-2.0mm

P2
1
1
i Approx.
/ # 12 &

12deg

Tilt the lower arm end about
12degrees with respect to
the horizontal lower arm.
KFEROFFP—ACHLTOFPP—
ATV =N 12 EET5,

| ’
Clock wise.
CEY.

Next,Fix the lower arm end(R0303-01)side
and turn the turnbuckle to adjust to 2.8mm.

RICOFP7P—ATYEME (RO30301) ZEEL THY—
Yy 2N EEBLEOLSIC 2.8mm [CHET S,

I

6




© [l | SCREW IS OUTSIDE
R0281 X2 ¢ RIDRE>TVWBARICER.

Set Screw M4x8mm Round Top
£y k25U 32— M4x8mm A5 ¢

R

B03212 x2 I

M2x12mm Cap Screw Approx. 0.8mm
ey TRV~ #9 0.8mm
© (s ehees P
B01306 x6 a ~ B03212

M3xémm Button Head Screw

Adjust to move
MIVUAY RO 21—

RO055 freely.

R0O055 A2 A—ZIC
B<EKSICHRELET.

R0302

g ﬂ Front Suspension Holder Set
Z0YRBRFRILT—y

B01310 x2

M3x10mm Button Head Screw
REVUAYRROUa—

© (1

TO52 x2
AL Flange Ball 5.8mm
PILEZS52IR—=)

() [

B02308 x2
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
Foy by RERZU2~

B01310

R0O192
Front Lower Arm Plate Out side
20vROPFP—LTL—k PORGAE

aozaoa!

Front Knuckle Base(15.5)
J0VRFuIILA—2

e T | NOTE DIRECTION
. m o MECHELTIESL,
B Gaats , RO310B

M3x15mm Flat Head Screw EE———W LOWER BAhLL SPACER 0.5mm
2TV A AT 3= DPR—=JLAN—H—

OPTION PARTS A7y 3x/(—Y

R0O300
Front Knuckle
20vkFu2)L

RO300H
Front Knuckle HARD
L FORRTEHLN=F 4 OPTION PARTS #7v3v/t—v
OPTION PARTS #7¥3v/(—V PN
- i® T <[
. 7
o ' Q
(2]
- L |
RO302H
Front Suspension Arm Holder Set HARD
RO0314B B02315 L ZO0YRYRRILY -ty k N\—K
FRONT KNUCKLE BASE SET 13.5
J0vkFyola—Zty - 135 BOZ315
L

J : IE1811




O

RO273BK x4
M3x14mm Slim Head Screw
UL~y RRZUa1—

OPTION PARTS A7 av/(—V

RO300H

Front Knuckle HARD
L 20 kFwa)l N—R

OPTION PARTS A/ 3w)(—Y

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—Y

o T 0§
BO1314ST_ _ ’ . RO199
M3x14mm Titanium Slim Head Screw Ball Screw ®8.5mm (TITANIUM)
\ FRARDRCY RV~ J R—JLERd B.5mm (FHY)
\0273BK W
RO273BK ©%y R0300 Nl /‘@, @ § 5 %
e o 3 {u.,) .-‘
‘tr"—' 3‘ - 4‘1..,
RO200ST
V\ Ball Screw Set ®B8.5mm (Titanium)
\ R=ILEREY b~ ¢ 8.5mm (F72) p
NOTE DIRECTION
RO301

e BETERLTLES,

Front Sus Arm set RO066 \ o
Z0YRYRAFP—ALY N Ball Screw ©8.5mm ROO70
m—=ILER Cap Screw 10mm
FruTRoUa—

12}

EY

Approx. 62.5mm
#1 62.56mm

2N /

' Tighten R0070 so that R0066 moves
smoothly.

R0O066 N A A—XICAIBTBLSICHF v

ROV 1D T D,

R0O302
Front Sus Holder Set
20V YRR -y -

OPTION PARTS

.. “V‘..

AT 3=

R0257
Front Upper Sus Shaft Set Stopper Type
\ 7OYRPu/(=4RY+ThEyE (Rby)(=517) )

RO281 x2
Set Screw M4x8mm Round Top
Yy 242U 2— M4xBmm A5

OPTION PARTS Ay 3avit—Y

""

R0322 L
Aluminium Front Upper Arm Holder Set

\ TILETOYRTuI=T—LRLT—ty~

R0O317
Front Upper Arm Shaft
2OURPYN—P—bY eI Y

/’
B R0O303-02
2)

B

o

AN

R0303-02
Front Sus Bushing
20vkY 27w

0008

+0.5mm  -0.5mm  -1.5mm  -2.5mm

+2.5mm

S

0t

RO302H
Front Suspension Holder Set
L 20 kYRS -ty k N=R

RO301H

Front Suspension Arm Set HARD
ZO0YRYRAFP—-Ltyk N\—K

R0O303-02S
Front Suspension Bush (Soft)
20VRHRTva (V2R)




RO067

Front Aluminium Wheel Shaft
T, 2OV RP LSRNV T Ik

. RO074
. Universal Swing Shaft Joint

A=Y ILRA Y
yyZ2hdaqvry

b

R0O075-62
Front Universal
Swing Shaft(L=62)
Z0vkaz/t—iL
S-Sk vl

o J

ROO73
2.5x11.8mm Pin
(=57

R0O069
Spacer 12x15x0.5
A==

RO171
Ball Bearing 12x18mm
R=ILARPUT

OPTION PARTS A7¥av)(—Y

x4

RO324
Team Spec Bearing (12x18x4) 2pcs
F—LRNRYINFIUVYT

RO325
Team Spec Bearing (12x18x4) 4pcs

| F-LzAyoRPUVY
v

RO167 x2 RO167
3x19.8mm Pin
=57
. . Front Quick Change
B04303 x2 Lever Set
M3x3mm Set Screw ZOV Ay 2F IV
By kR2UL— Lit—tyh

O

RO057 x2 L)

Flange Ball 5.8mm b RO0O57

e -

f R0O306
0 h /& Front Knuckle Plate
0¥ kFyoILFL—k

B01306 x2

M3x6mm Button Head Screw

MPUAYRERIY 3—

© (F==

B01310
M3x10mm Button Head Screw
RYUAYERS 21—

§8.

B01310

d

B01306
x4

| ZOYRIAZN—FLRAVTY¥THO0 )

OPTION PARTS Ay 3v/(—v

P

R0O075-60
FRONT UNIVERSAL SWING SHAFT
(L=60) 2pcs
200R2AZIN—BILARA T v T+
R0O075-60R

FRONT UNIVERSAL SWING SHAFT
90 deg. (L=60) 2pcs

Adjust to the center.
PicEDES,

I=18-l



OPTION PARTS #A7¥32/(—Y

i

RO302H
Front Suspension Holder Set

0V SRR -ty k N—F
A

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—v

RO321

Aluminium Front Lower Arm Holder
Set each

L PLEZ0VRO7P—LRLT—Ey

©

B01410 x4
M4x10mm Button Head Screw
MEVAYRERIY—

I

© (=

B01306 x2
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
MPUAY D) 21—

O | .

M3x0.5mm Washer
Dy —

O §

F049 x4
M3 Nylon Nut (Thin Type/Black/6pcs)
M3+sOvtwh GER/TSv2 /648)

OPTION PARTS # 7 3v/(—Y

R0327
ALUMINUM OFFSET BUSHING
FPLEATZEY T vda

RO328
ALUMINUM CENTERING BUSHING
FLEyIUITTva

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/{—V

R0303-02S
FRONT SUSPENSION BUSH (Soft)

L 20vrHRTwa (VIR y

G
P

R0303-02

4

R0O302 ~

B01410

RO318
FRONT LOWER ARM SHAFT
0¥ +OFPF—Lv 71

Insert a screw into this hole.
ZORICRA2V1—EANET,

Wide Narrow
R F0O-—

R0302/

Front Suspension Holder Set
0¥ YRR -ty

G

o i S

FRONT SUSPENSION BusH B01410
JOvbhYRIwia

B01306

Align the protrusion with
the center.
EREPLHICEDES,

M3x0

.5mm

F049




OPTION PARTS A7y 3x/(—Y OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—V

R8001 R8007B
FRONT BELT (RUBBER) 210 FRONT BELT (URETHANE) 210
L 0¥ R~ (50=) 210 L Z0VERARILE (DLPY) 210
A S

R8001S
Front Belt(Soft Rubber)210
Z0XENILE (VI RSI-)

© )=

B02410 x4
M4x10mm Flat Head Screw
IovbAyRERZUa—

OPTION PARTS #7¥3vii—v

R0O227M
MAIN CHASSIS (MULTI FLEX)
AAVYv—Y (RILFILYIR)
. S I
| <> R0227
MAIN CHASSIS (IF18)
@ ALV =

s

‘30241 (]

‘30241 0

1502410
‘502410 -
11 I=18-1]



R0304-2.4
Front Anti-Roll Bar 2.4mm
FOVRRIESAH—)—

l

RO173 x2
Ball Bearing 5x8mm
R JUNFUMY Ro173  R0240
Sway Bar Bush 2pcs
‘ -] B043025F ARESZAHF—Twa

B043025F x4 e (4]
M3x2.5mm Set Screw . RO173
Ly kR2Ua2—~
OPTION PARTS #A7¥avii—V
FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR
20¥h2RFESIH—/— R004.5
R0304-2.0: 2.0mm Stabilizer Stopper 2.4mm
R0304-2.1: 2.1mm ZAIEZAT ALY I~

R0304-2.2: 2.2mm
R0304-2.3: 2.3mm
R0304-2.5: 2.5mm

\ ‘V

R0304-2.6: 2.6mm | : ]

R0304-2.7: 2.7mm N

R0304-2.8: 2.8mm

R0304-2.9: 2.9mm E]
R0304-3.0: 3.0mm J ,

- =) B043025F

OPTION PARTS #A7¥3w/(—v @

ANTI-ROLL BAR STOPPER * = v
ZFESAF =2 hwil—

R0041: 2.0mm B043025F

R0042: 2.1mm B043025F oa)
R0043: 2.2mm LE

R0044: 2.3mm -
R0046: 2.5mm
R0047: 2.6mm

R0048: 2.7mm
R0049: 2.8mm
R0050: 2.9mm
LRCIDEA: 3.0mm

3]

Fixed Point of 5.8mm Long Anti-Roll Bar Ball

5.8mm OV 4 24 Eii— LMD HIE Fix:at an.angle.

FOCED 11D,

ALIGN THE
END FACES.
FEERZ .

© (K

TO52
AL Flange Ball 5.8mm
FPI=25UIR—=IL

© (==

B01306 x2
M3x6mm Button Head Screw

MEUAYFRIUa—

@ )=

B02306 x2
M3x6mm Flat Head Screw

2oV kAvER2Ua—

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—W

ROOB1W
Front Shock Stay (Carbon Graphite) Wide
20k 3v o257 — (h—IRVIST774K) D1K

R0336 T052 go2306

Front Shock Stay LD
20vk¥3aviRF—

502306'
@

RO336W TO52

Front Shock Stay LD Wide
\ Z20vk¥3yH22F— LD 24K

Front Shock Stay (Carbon)
y, 12 \ 20Y Y3y ORT— (A—MY)




Adjust the tension of the front belt.
20V kRILEOF VY 3V BE

Slide middle shaft mount position to adjust front belt tension.
SRILYPIRROV N ERIRICEBEBLTZOY ANILFDORDERFELET,

© (==

B01308 x2

M3x8mm Button Head Screw
M UAYR2oUa—

|
s

B01308

e

R0O092
Ball End Set
R—JILITYREwy

X2

RO0080-64
Steering Rod (L=64)
AFFUTOvE

R0092

o =D

————

13

I=18-1




O |

RO173
Ball Bearing 5x8mm
R—ILRFP U2

© pw=

B02308
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
Foy oy BRI g —

© (§

TO052
AL Flange Ball 5.8mm
FPILE 2523 H—)

© (==

B01308
M3x8mm Button Head Screw
IRFuAyRERH2Ya—

©) D=

B02310
M3x10mm Flat head Screw
23y hkAyRR2Ua—

o

ROO57
Flange Ball 5.8mm
2SVIm=IL

x2

x1

x1

x1

x2

x2

OPTION PARTS #+ 73/ 3v/(—V

& 4

R0217-09

SERVO SAVER NOSE (09mm)
CARBON GRAPHITE

Y —tz1/(—/—2 (09mm)
- TS5 71~
R0217-10
SERVO SAVER NOSE (10mm)
CARBON GRAPHITE
Y—imtz/\—/—Z (10mm)
\ A—RYISTrM~

R0O259
ALUMINUM SERVO SAVER SET

(UP SIDE)
PSS H—HREe -ty (EEL)

L

RO173

ROO077
Servo Saver Guide

Y—iRer/—HE
B02308

RO006
Servo Saver Set
R 18 e Al AV

B02310
g B02310 E
INITIAL POSITION \
"CENTER"
HHBE P \

RO006

A006-20
Aluminium Washer 3x6x2.0mm 0
FILEDwSP—

;:ik: )

RO0O57
RO0O79
RO057 Servo Saver Spring
- IN—-2R TV

SMJ Ult in

S 8
i
¢

Servo Saver Nut
- —Fv bk




w’ ROO76L
SERVO S
¢ 3;) (+1.0mm)

© (==

B01308 x1

M3x8mm Button Head Screw
RYUAY KRS 21—

l B01308

15

At s (A O

Insert a 5.8mm ball from the
side with the round line.

ALBHBHRHS 5.8mm K—)L%&

)\T’L%’)QO x

AVER SHAFT

INITIAL POSITION
A

I=18-l



| BAG E
@ s

B02310 x2
M3x10mm Flat Head Screw

23y bhAyRER2Ua—

TO77 x2
3mm Countersunk Washers (Red)
FPILED~2Dwv—3mm (Ly k)

OPTION PARTS A7 3v/(—-Y

-

ROOO1LH
FRONT BUMPER (LONG) (IF18) HARD

202k I— (Ox7) (F18) N\—K
. /

OPTION PARTS ATy 3v/(—Y

@-\

RO0274
CARBON FRONT BODY MOUNT
PLATE (for LONG POST)
=AY 20V kRF 2o R IL—hk

\ (OVTRR M)

OR

F050 x3
M4 Nut
A

(0 P

B02412 x3
M4x12mm Flat Head Screw
oYy bhAyREREOUa—

\

OPTION PARTS A7y 3vi(—v

,..

Sinte

R0256

BUMPER SPACER SET
I = AR——fz Y

ileoeoe

\

RO220L

RO0OO1L
Front Bumper (Long)
Z0vkIC— (Ovd)

TO77

B02412

B02412

Front Body Mount Post L (8mm)
20VRRT 2oV R

)

\

b

B02310

|

B02412

RO220L

T077°\
b

B02310




_BAGF_
@ |=

B02306 x3
M3x6mm Flat Head Screw
ISy by ROV~

OPTION PARTS #7¥3v/(—Y

R0247-60
0.8M 1st SPUR GEAR 60T
0.8M 1st RJ{—=¥ 60T

R0247-61
0.8M 1st SPUR GEAR 61T

\ 0.8M st 2/(—F¥ 61T

® b=

B02305 x3
M3x5mm Flat Head Screw
2ZvbAy FRIUa—

x2

8x12x3.5mm BEARING
AP

OPTION PARTS A#A7v3avit—v

R0248-56 .
0.8M 2nd SPUR GEAR 56T
0.8M 2nd 2/ (- 56T
R0248-57

0.8M 2nd SPUR GEAR 57T
L 0.8M 2nd Z/{—%+ 57T

' NOTE DIRECTION
e BECERLTES 0,

R0243
0.8M 1st GEAR HOUSING
0.8M st FvNDI T

R0247-62
0.8M 1st SPUR GEAR 62T
0.8M 1st 2/{—% 62T

’ B02306
’ B02306
’502306

NOTE DIRECTION
¢ @ECSCEBRLTESL,

R0248-58
0.8M 2nd SPUR GEAR 58T
0.8M 2nd 2/ {—%¥ 58T

\'302305
'Buzaos

B02305

R0244
0.8M 2nd GEAR HOUSING
0.8M 2nd ¥¥/\DI 2T

17 ’F ’B "II




RO0246
0.8m 2 Speed Shoe Set

2 A—Kya—ty b

O i

B032610 x2
M2.6x10mm Cap Screw
Fry 20U a—
® W
B043025F x2
M3x2.5mm Set Screw
tyh22Ua—

M2.6x10mm

'M2.6x10mm

RO245
0.8M 2 Speed Hub

2RE=FINT

Fit in the groove.
BICIIDAHRET,

f TIGHTEN GENTLY
L® fRenBE A

Tighten M2.6x10mm Screw from
14mm.

M2.6x10mm F ¥ v F2o U 2 —%TFHEOT
EETHEOAD,

=y

1
1l

Adjust by turning the M3x2.5mm set Screw so
that there is less play in the rotation direction
of the 2-speed hub.

The 2-speed shift timing is adjusted by
actually driving the car.At that time,turn both
M2.6x10mm cap screws by the same amount.

2 AE—RN\7OREEARDH I E 18D K DIC
M3x2.5mm v k29 2—%B L THRELTIIEE,
2 AE—ROIEY 1 S VI FERICETSETHAZEL
F9. FOE, M2.6x10mmF vy JROUa—([F 2%
BCBEMN LTS,




B06107
7mm E-ring
gLz

Lo Jf ===+
R0245-01
2.56x10.8mm PIN

O

CM-A004-08
8x10 SHIM (0.2mm)
S

O

CM-A004-08
8x10 SHIM (0.3mm)
TN

@ (m

B01306
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
RPNy RRZY 31—

© (m==

B01310
M3x10mm Button Head Screw
e p SR b

="
B06103

3mm E-ring
EUvy

O |

RO173
Ball Bearing 5x8mm
R—ILRPUVS

x1

x1

x2

x2

x1

x2

x1

x2

B01310

R0O099
MAIN SHAFT
AP TR

2

R0245-01

B06107

In case clearance is loose, Change shim to 0.3mm. In case
clearance is tight, remove shim of outside (E-clip side) .
AFHEZENESELEO0.3mm Y AEZIBLTHAELTIES WL E,
AZHBPEVBERAOS LAEBDALTLIEEW,

CM-A004-08
D.ZmM

m [' Do Not Tighten Fully]

o {Ribw

\
'501 306
3)

!
?%113

X I—1

Make sure to insert the brake guide into
the hole in the brake pad.

TL—F /Xy RORCERCTL—FH1 REET,

RO109
PIN 2x9.8mm R0225-05B e
= BRAKE SHAFT & PISTON SET O
Tb—F¥%v 7k & ERBY YL
B01310

R0225-03

e

"R @Cnozzs-ma

\ BRAKE PAD
iy TR

Vg

R0225-01B
Brake Mount
TL—%T0oVh

4 R0225-03

y B06103 5 A R0225-04B
R0173 @ ;3 . 4 BRAKE GUIDE & SPRING SET
(5] @«; TL—FHAK & 2TUVY
R0225 o:\
) N

Y

R0225-04B

19 ’F ’B "l’



N« NITY

@ =

B02310 x4
M3x10mm Flat Head Screw
23y hnAnyRR2Ua—

RO013

Bearing Bush Set

NRPUZTTwyaty -
R0096

Main Shaft Mount
AU v IRV

RO174 x2

Ball Bearing 8x14mm
R—=ILRPUT
OPTION PARTS A7 3vi{—v T/-%—\'

RO0326
Team Spec Bearing (8x14x4) ‘

F—LANYIRTUY |
\_ Wy, l
1 B02310
B02310
‘ /[! :;;1;0t Tighten Fully] 1 B02310
B04404 x2 B04404 B02310
M4x4mm Set Screw
tyhkrHU2— \, s R0225-07
" @Y __ Pulley/Disk Holder (S)
RS —— [ T4 2D RIS — —_—
x1 R0O012 _—
B06107 Pulley Set 20T
7mm E-ring J=U—twh
E U
' Do Not Tighten Fully B06107
e {R1EE

i

B04404

Attention to the direction in which the pulley flange
is installed.

T=U=D3vIDmEICER

Align the holes in the pulley and pulley flange.
T=U—&T—-U—23vIDREEbtE &I,

R0O012

R0104 \
18t Pulley Holder
— U=y — \ R0O012




B0610
7mm E-ring
E U2

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—v

RO272

VENTILATED BRAKE DISC SET
NUFL—Fw kI L—FFr20tv -

‘59 x1

. v

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—W

R8003
REAR BELT (RUBBER) 201
UrARILk (3/0-) 201

' Tighten Fully
o EifcH

Slide the Pulley holder into contact with the "7mm
E-ring"” and then tighten the M4x4mm Set Screw.
F—U—iR)LAF =% "Tmm EUVE " [2HTTHS Mdxdmm
ty ROV —EHORTED.

. >

OPTION PARTS #7v3v/(—v

R8009B

REAR BELT (URETHANE) 201
UFPARE (TL2Y) 201

L. >y

RB003S

DAILE (V2ZRZI8-)

Approx.
0.3mm

21 'F ’B "l’

Rear Belt (Soft Rubber) 201



RO0O10
REAR SUSPENSION ARM SET
UPHYRTP—Ltyb

RO008
Rear Upright
UFPPYFS51

78.4mm

o~

Short | rRoose
F=U\ Ball Screw ®8.5mm
R=ILER

Long

ROO6G6L
E=1A

Ball Screw (Long)
R—=JLER (Ov )

OPTION PARTS #7/v3v/(—Y

76.8mm

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—Y

%@%@;

R0O199
Ball Screw ®8.5mm (Titanium)
R=LER (F&)

\

R0O270
REAR LOWER ARM (HARD)

UPOrP7P—5L (\—=K)
.

R0O009
BALL SPACER @8.5mm
R=ILAN—t—

AFvav)—Y

OPTION PARTS

RO199L

Ball Screw ®8.5mm (Titanium) Long
R—ILER (F#v) OV

L

ROO70
Cap Screw 10mm
FryFA2Ua—

¢

Tighten the R0070 so that R0066
& R0066L moving smoothly.

RO0E6 & RODBEL AR A— (T 8IT
34 5(C RO0O70 Zifh I+ B,

OPTION PARTS A 7¥3av/(—Y

299 I

R0O200ST

Ball Screw Set ®8.5mm (Titanium)
R=—ILEZEY | ¢ 8.5mm (F5)
L




O Ui

TO052
Alu Flange Ball 5.8mm
PILE2S52IR=I

x2

R0332

AL Flange Ball 5.8mm Short
PIL=2F5wIIR—IL5.8mm (23—F)

© (==

B01306
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
RFIAwR25) 21—

x2

X6

2
RO281

Set Screw M4x8mm Round Top
2y k2421 32— M4x8mm #5E

@ (ua

B01308

M3x8mm Button Head Screw
RPNy RAZUa—

x2

x2

'I

B01308

Insert a 5.8mm ball from the side
with the round line.

AIEDHBAAS 5.8mm R—JL%E

R0O092
Ball End Set
R—ILIY Ry~

SIZE
M

R0305-3.0
5.8mm Long Anti-Roll
Bar Ball 3.0mm

5.8mm OY T 2RZER—IL
3.0mm

T

R0O119
Turnbuckle (3x15)
H—UIw oL

'3

Reverse Screw
Wry

Standard Screw
=37

s "

SIZE

S

B01306

B01306

23

R0242-3.0
REAR LOWER ARM PLATE
LC+3.0 (CARBON)
YPOFPP—LTL—k
LC+3.0 (h—7R)

I=18-l




RO117
REAR ALUMINUM WHEEL SHAFT (7075)

E i WY PTLSIA=IL v T (T075)
o R0O074

. Universal Swing Shaft (Joint)
AZN-BNRA TV e T (VafVh)

¢ [I] R0116-54

Rear Universal Swing Shaft (L=54)
UPAZI—HINZAI T v T

//504320

B04303
M3x3mm Set Screw
Ly bR2Ua1—

B04320 x2
M3x20mm Set Screw

y kRO Ua— RO171

C

RO0O73 x2
Pin 2.5x11.8mm
e

2n—tt—

‘ RO069
1 0 Spacer 12x15x0.5
\ .

O _

RO168 x2
Pin 3x21.8mm
e

RO171
Ball Bearing 12x18mm
R=RFUMS

OPTION PARTS #7v3v/(—v

; A 68 -
RO118 B04303
Rear Quick Change Lever Set

U1y FIvILii—tyhk

RO116-54R .
REAR UNIVERSAL SWING SHAFT Adjust to the center.
90 deg. (L=54) 2pcs PcEhE S,

UPAZIN=YILRAA T2 v 7= 90°

RO014B
Rear Body Mount Set

”
OPTION PARTS Ay 3v/(—W UPRF 1RO key

RO120

) .
@ = @&
R0324 - R0O120 Tighten R0120 so that R0014B
Rear Bodyount screw )
—LANRY GNP e - — (2T 5
— UPRF 9o I~7.9U1( Bt el
TEAM SPEC BEARING(12x18x4) 4pcs

L F—OhRANRYIRF T

>
OPTION PARTS #7¥3v/(—Y

i‘:/ i “*/ 4"“1-)‘?9

B01310ST
M3x10mm TITANIUM SLIM HEAD SCREW
L M3x10mm F 2> AU LAY RO a1—




'NOTEINRECTNDN
o O (CERLTIESL,

RO230-IN
Rear Lower Sus Holder
7075 IN
U7 aFHRRILY —
7075 (IF18) 1

R0319
. Rear Lower Arm Shaft
L UPOPFP—LVe T

ROO11
Rear Bushing Set

@\A UPTyvatyhk

.\@

@ W

RDO%

R0231-IN
Rear Back Plate 7075 IN
U7 Ity 2FL—k 7075

N

© =

B02308 x2
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
FIYbAyRERIUa—

@) Ju

B02410 x2

M4x10mm Flat Head Screw @ l
ISykAwRROYa— B02410 B02308
1 B02308

B02410

25 ’F ’B "II




@ 6= .

B01306
M3x6mm Button Head Screw
RPNV RRIU2—

Q) [&=

B02308 x2
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
ISy kAYRRIUI—

fo) Juia

B02410 x2
M4x10mm Flat Head Screw
FIvbAvRROUa—

R0O228
Rear Lower Bulk 7075
Uz or/ULe 7075

R0O228

‘[;:OJ1306 a
o ,“ B01306

B02308

B02308

B02410




C |

B06311
Circlip / Crescent Ring
Ut Ik

O —

R0254
Pin 3x23.8mm
=87

RO171
Ball Bearing 12x18mm
R=ARF UG

OPTION PARTS

R0324

F—LANRYINFIT
\_

ATz~

Team Spec Bearing (12x18x4) 2pcs

x3

R0O238
Narrow Rear Axle
FO-UFPP22I

x1

R0254

R0O0O12
Pulley Set
F—U—tyh

R0012-03
Rear Pully 48t
UFrF—t—

x2

RO013 /
Bearing Bushing Set
NPUuITvvatwhk

27 ’F ’B "l’




o W
B04304F x2

M3x4mm Set Screw
Ly kRA2Ua2—

O | =

B03315 x1
M3x15mm Cap Screw
Frud2AHUa—

O | :

M3x0.5mm Washer
Tuie—

EE

X2

e

Straight Turnbuckle 4x18
Akb—=ko—=ulu 2L

R0O010

Rear Suspension Arm Set
UPBRP—-Ltvk

14mm

 STEPA

B04304F

V

RO124

Rear Upper Arm Shaft
UPPyI—P—LvrI /V

| STEPS_

' B03315
Insert the 7.8mm flange ball
referring to the figure on the right.

EREZEC7.8mm 7S VIR—ILEEA
LTLIEEL,

R0235
Rear Centering Plate Carbon Graphite
UFP SV I TL— A—RYIST771~

This part will be used in a later process.
CORRBFHEDIRICTEALET,

/

@L

'RO129B
Flanged Ball 7.8mm (Aluminum)
R ER—IL 7.8mm (PILZ)




© (==

B01308
M3x8mm Button Head Screw
RPN RIS a—

® )=

B02306
M3x6mm Flat Head Screw
FoMEAW RIS —

(o) [

B02308
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
3y by RERIUa—

@ &=

B01306
M3xémm Button Head Screw
REUAY BRI 21—

x2

x6

x4
x2

OPTION PARTS
Use together.
ey TR

R0O232-IN
REAR UPPER SUS HOLDER CAREON
GRAPHITE (IF18) IN
UT Pul{—H2ARILT— h—RuT5T77
(IF18) ©

ATz wiI—Y

R0233-0UT

Pt

Rear Shock Stay Carbon Graphite Out
UP Y3whl2RF— Ah—RuI3 7714k POk

RO237
Long Flange Ball 5.8mm (Aluminum)
OV EMAR—)L 5.8mm (PILE)

5

BO1 308,
¢

RO234
Rear Centering Mount
Carbon Graphite
UFP EusUwdeaw
H—RYTZ271h

ROO11
Rear Bushing Set
YFPFTyatyh

OPTION PARTS A7y 3x/(—v

Use with "R0235-Rev" on page 32.
"R0235-Rev" (P32 i8#) LtvTER

R0234-Rev

REAR CENTERING MOUNT CARBON
GRAPHITE (IF18) Rev

UP B UTRo0 ks W= d35774

(IF18) U)t—=2

S

R0233-IN
REAR SHOCK STAY CARBON
GRAPHITE (IF18) IN
UP ¥3wdas7— h—ikv 73771+
(IF18) 1

R0232-0UT

Rear Upper Sus Holder
Carbon Graphite Out &

UP PwlS—Y RIS —
W= TZ771~ FPok

B02306

B02306

FIfal

CENTER
R

' /"Mozse

Connect Post (Aluminum)
JRGZ MR (PILE)

B02306

¥

B02306

B02308
B02308

2
3)

B02308
B02308

Rear Upper Bulk 7075
UF Pwil=IL2




L O

Nilin:,:O#ﬂ) 8

e these hole.
n DREER.
B01308 x4
M3x8mm Button Head Screw
MEUAYRER2Y 32—

Belt Tension Initial Position
NRIL T3 VEENE

TIGHTEN
=D<K
%

LOOSEN

D5 <

B0O1308

B01308

RO212
‘ Spacer 3x8x3.0mm
AM—t—




R0241-2.9

Rear Sway Bar 2.9mm
UFPZ29ES1H—

R0O173
@ RO050
o Stabilizer Stopper 2.9mm
e s Ak
RO240

Sway Bar Bush
AFESAY—Twa

O |

RO173 x2 @
Ball Bearing 5x8mm
M—ILRF UV

28mm

Spread the Anti-roll bar bush to about 28mm
and install it in the Rear Lower Bulkhead.
Then push the Anti-roll bar stopper from
both sides.

Just push the Anti-roll bar bush into the
Rear Lower Bulkhead.

AFESAHF—T v a%H 28mm (CAIFTYPO7
L2y bULEF, RICZAFESAT -2 v I(—
ZmAIL S8 LARET,
ZRFEFRAYESAY—TvazUFO7INLZIC
BLAKRFT .

B043025F x4
M3x2.5mm Set Screw
ey k22U~

OPTION PARTS Ay 3avi(—V

REAR SWAY BAR
UFPRBESIH—

/ \ B043025F
e
/ N B043025F

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v)(—v J}.ﬁ

AFESAY-R b w)i— lh

STABILIZER STOPPER
g Q A A

R0O047: 2.6mm R0048: 2.7mm ®
B043025F

R0241-2.6: 2.6mm »
R0241-2.7: 2.7mm

R0241-2.8: 2.8mm B043025F
R0241-3.0: 3.0mm

R0049: 2.8mm R0051: 3.0mm

i : 31 I=18-1




_BAGJ_
© (=

B01308 x2
M3x8mm Button Head Screw
REuAyR29Ua—

B02308 x2

M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
25V bAYRROZUI—

© (=

B01306 x1
M3xé6mm Button Head Screw
REUAWRRL1 73—

OPTION PARTS #A7vav/(—Y

Use with "R0234-Rev" on page 29.
"ROZ34-Rev" (P29 #8#) &twhTEM

R0O235-Rev
REAR CENTERING PLATE CARBON
GRAPHITE (IF18) Rev
UPRYEIUYITL—b h—RudST74
(IF18) UJ{=2

A

.
€ |
S x2

FO51
2.6mm E-ring
EUmY
o8
B043025F x2
M3x2.5mm Set Screw
'y hRA2Ya—

OPTION PARTS A 7¥3v)(—v

RO198
REAR BODY MOUNT PLATE 1.0mm
(CARBON GRAPHITE)

UPRTARIYhTL—k
(h—RyIS5274F)

OPTION PARTS A 7¥3v)(—v

OO O

R0261
REAR BODY MOUNT SPACER
(SILVER/RED)

UPRF 1ok ANR—H—
L (It—/ Ly k)

Adjust according to the L Use this hole.
body shell to be used. ZOREER.

FERTDIMT rIC&hET

A,

R0O250

Méx1.0mm Plastic Screw . .
FSRFyHRIY 21— OPTION PARTS AT 3w /(=Y

\f
e

.R0014B iiSCeeee asmee
Rear Body Mount Set seue
UPIRF 7o by b Ltteeaadiii

RO337
REAR CARBON BODY MOUNT SET
L UPH—IRYRTF 1Yo kv

R0O250

Bozg S BO1 30!3‘

Y R0O121
B02308 Rear Centering Post
Uty d TR AL

/

' NOTE DIRECTION
o QE(IERELTLESW,

L ] B043025F

F051 ! (5)
g e

RO258

v B043025F

o

R0258

Rear Body Mount Shaft Set (Stopper Type)
UPRT ROV LT Y (RhwIN—F1)




| BAG K
(©) (s

B01315 x1
M3x15mm Button Head Screw
@YU~y 22U 3—
. m x2
B02308

M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
Iy AY RO 3 —

() Jusia y

B02410
M4x10mm Flat Head Screw
Z2UbayEAI Ya—

9 w x2
B04406

M4x6mm Set Screw
tykzOUa—

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—VY

RO275-TN
BELT TENSIONER FRANGE (TITAN)
RILLTY2ar—2350Y (FHV)
.

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—W

&

R0O275-BK
BELT TENSIONER FRANGE (BLACK)
RILbFYYaF—2530Y (F5vD)

\

OPTION PARTS #7¥ 3/t~

R8002
SIDE BELT (RUBBER) 432
A BRI (318=)
\_

-

OPTION PARTS A7 3vi—Y

R8008B
MIDDLE BELT (URETHANE) 432
SRILAILE (DLPY) 432

R0O089
Belt Tensioner Roller Set

N hFYatr—0-3—tvhk
~ R0089
S

. R0O089
Q-
\ RO089
ROD2O 0 B01315

Belt Tensioner Plate (Carbon Graphite)
AR FUYaF—T—k (h—RYI3271K)

B04406 R0O094W

IF18 Wide Roll Bar (Silver)

IF18 P10 RO—JLI{— (2JLt—)

R0O004B
Center Bulk
Y=L

{

R0215 ©

Center Bulk Spacer (1.0mm)
LY H—IULDZAN—T—

R0215

"W Bo230s

B02308

i 5
B02410 T
4

B02410

R8002S
Side Belt (Soft Rubber) 432
YRR (VI R3/0-)

Move the Belt Tensioner to
adjust the belt tension.
NI TV 3F—EBEMEET

' Adjust Middle belt Tension.
® NI DERD ERE,

(Not too tight)
SRIAILREEDTERNLSCHEES S,

3.0-5.0mm

== L _—

" 1=18-11




OPTION PARTS #7¥3vii—vY

ALUMINIUM SERVO HORN SET
PLESH—Rik—2tyh

=
@ (s ’

B01306

[ gﬁ <4
M3xémm Button Head Screw v

MEUAYRROU 31— Y OS5
For SANWA Servo For FUTABA & KO Servo . .
o m Fugriamie 5910 8 KO Mt R0262: 23T (SANWA PGS-XR, KO RSx3)
x4 - /| RO263: 25T (SAVOX 2271SG, FUTABA BLS371SV, CB700)
B01312
M3x12mm Button Head Screw
" N R0O016 B01312
RIZAyEIZY 2~ Radio Mount Set RO016 4 B01306
SyATHY Ry ,/ e
O — ” A
B01315 &‘/ _
M3x15mm Button Head Screw To52 = ‘
MEYAYRRIU 21— \
\
0 ‘7/ \
B01315
T052 x2

AL Flange Ball 5.8mm
P75 IR=)

7
301315"/_ S
4

p

Feed the receiver
antenna through.

ZEROFVTFERY.

TO052
B01306

B03208

(
y R0016
‘ / » B03208
B03208 »

B01312 (
Antenna Pipe
PUFHIA 71

| AmB / B03208
| ol Trans Ponder RC4
ﬁ.bzozsr i ~ e »
M3x2.5mm Set Screw
RS —

(G- X8
B03208

M2x8mm Cap Screw
FrwFROUa—

B::ZV/
( B03208 R0O016

B03208
(

B03208

OPTION PARTS A/ 3v/(—v

ALU ADJUSTABLE SERVO HONE
FPILEPI v 29T —Rik—>

P

4
T091: (for SANWA) |
q T092: (for FUTABA)

’ Servo Cable
y, y ‘ H—iRDER




© (==

B01306 x1
M3xémm Button Head Screw
REVAY RO 3 —
. ' x3
B02305

M3x5mm Flat Head Screw
5y by RERIUa—

OPTION PARTS A7 3v/(—VY

RO166M
UPPER DECK (CARBON GRAPHITE)
Multiflex

Pyll—FwFx (h—RvIT32714)
RILFILuwHR

‘o) = -

B02308
M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
FowbAyR2IU—

RO093B
\ Fuel Tank Post
wib 2K
A

NOTE DIRECTION OF HOLE

‘ 0093B 1
.
A

0163
Linkage Post
Uy —SiR s

‘302305

B02305

B01306

B02308

B02308

| §

B02308

L1l ]

35

a

NOBEISERLTLEE W,

/‘R0093B

RO166
Upper Deck
FyIl—FwF

B02305

B2000

Short Antenna Pipe Set (80mm/Black)
Y3—hPYFFIA TRy (80mm/ TSy )

I=18-1



R0092
BALL END SET

B043025F x1
M3x2.5mm Set Screw
Ly kRO9VUa—

RO091S
Linkage Set (Short)
Usir—3sitewvhk (¥3—4F)

AR RRRANN

Assemble with the above dimensions. When

completed later, the engine carburetor will be fully
closed and a slight gap will be provided in A.
FEOTETHMAIT, RICTBUEBLCIVIVYOF v ILY—0H
2RRETACTER[ERITT,

R0091S / R0O091S-01

o m Linkage Set
xi UvT—yey
B01312
M3x12mm Button Head Screw
INFUAY RO Ua—
© (ammmm 1
B01318

M3x18mm Button Head Screw
RYUAYERGU31—

CH

TO52 x1
AL Flange Ball 5.8mm
FILETSVIR=I

. mR—=JLI>EEyk

L

5.0-8.0mm

R0O091S

R0O091S
B043025F

S
R01t’

2mm STOPPER
Abwit—

R0091S

Approx. 9.0mm
#1 9.0mm

miy

=

Adjust to about 9 mm.Readjust the brake strength
during actual driving.

#Fomm [CHABLET, TL—FDRBERFEETORICEARLET,

16.0-18.0mm

j cut
® hvb3 3,
R8032G

Fuel Tube (Grey) \
WEF 21— (FL—)

IB(H 312

R0O091S /
R0091S5-01

IBD131B

¢ 2L—X(CTE,

[ Ensure free movement.

R0O091S




© (= o

B01306
M3xémm Button Head Screw
MYV~ RO 3 —

B04308 x1
M3x8mm Set Screw
Ty kR a—

B04310 x1
M3x10mm Set Screw
yrR2Ua—

O |

RO173
Ball Bearing 5x8mm
=R PUT

Insert a 5.8mm ball from the

side with the round line.
AL HSED S 5.8mm iR—
ILEANSD,

O X

R0O092

> @B

S

i )

L R0092

© (==

B01308 x3
M3x8mm Button Head Screw
RPUAYRERASUa—

B023038 x6

M3x8mm Flat Head Screw
IS kAyRRIUz—

¥ 01306

@3Ro173

i

JR0173

R0092 W~

BALL END SET
R—JLIY Rty

B02308 '

TY

B02308

B01308

|

I=18-l

B01308




® i x1
B043025F
M3x2.5mm Set Screw
tykRZ2Ua—

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v)(—V

L Zad
%.

R0O283
ALUMINIUM LONG BRAKE LEVER
Fl=Ov T TL—FLit—
\

RO165
2mm Stopper

Remove the temporarily fixed M3xé6mm

Abw)i— Button Head Screw and then install R0091.
(1 (RIS LTV M3xBmm RO YAy RZHU2—%
‘/' —BAULTRO091 ZHDMFF TS,

B043025F

R0091

<
]

R0026

¢» RO093B
(3 RO093B
FUEL TANK POST O-RING SET
BRFU AR O Uy Tty b
¢»R0O093B
\ /
L’f?é |/
RO093B ’
\ / @4‘5{;’
R0O093B

l\

R0O093B

38




OPTION PARTS A7y 3w/ (-

SMJ1146
DOUBLE-SIDED TAPE (20x100mm)
maT—7

L >

OPTION PARTS # /¥ 3v/(—Y

R0280
BRASS BATTERY PLATE
Ry FU—TL—h

sSMJ1324
F{EM Li-Po /\wFU— 7.4V 2500mAh

>

*For sale in Japan only.
\

B02305 x5
M3x5mm Flat Head Screw
2TV AV RO g —

-

OPTION PARTS A7y 3vi(—Y

RO282

CARBON MIDDLE PLATE
A—-RYIELTL—
\

B02305

) 4

B02305

B02305

B02305 B02305

R0239
Battery Plate 5p Soft
Ky FU—FL—REP VT

I=18-l



© @

B072601
M2.6 Nylon Nut
FAOYFVEk

x4

T210
2.6mm Washer

:TQ\ Tyyr—
. a

RO142

R0O137
Shock Shaft 30mm
vawdye 2k

Fromt

YawdERRY

B072601

Shock Piston (®1.3x1 Hole)

X2

RO138
Shock Shaft 33mm

awoieIb

RO0143
Shock Piston (©1.1x2 Hole)
YawdERRY

X2

B072601

RO130
Shock Cap
YVavo¥ewd

R0144
Shock Plastic Parts
3w sTSI—Y

RO141
Diaphragm
FLPI34

Put #600 damper Qil.
600 FY VI)\—F A ILEAND,

.

OPTION PARTS +#

-

b
~

Silicone Shock Oil
2UdJviavartAI

CM-A001-300:
CM-A001-325:
CM-A001-350:
CM-AD01-375:
CM-A001-400:
CM-A001-425:
CM-A001-450:
CM-A001-475:
CM-A001-500:
CM-A001-525:
CM-A001-550:
CM-A001-575:
CM-A001-600:
CM-AD01-650:
CM-A001-700:
CM-A001-750:
CM-A001-800:

#300 (60cc)
#325 (60cc)
#350 (60cc)
#375 (80cc)
#400 (60cc)
#425 (80cc)
#450 (60cc)
#475 (60cc)
#500 (60cc)
#525 (60cc)
#550 (60cc)
#575 (60cc)
#8600 (80cc)
#650 (60cc)
#700 (60cc)
#750 (60cc)
#800 (60cc)

R0133
Shock Case
vawiar—2R

RO131B
Shock Lower O-ring
YawLOr OUwy

—~, RO135B

Shock O-Ring White
2ay2QUIIRIA

R0O132
Shock Bushing
VawsgTwia

RO131
Shock Lower Cap
3w oO0FPFvv




L

!

OPTION PARTS

Silver Line Spring
SII=Z A RTUET

SMJ1128: RS8.3 (Short/Blue)
SMJ1129: RS8.8 (Short/Silver)
SMJ1131: RS8.9 (Short/Red)
SMJ1132: RS8.4 (Short/Yellow)
SMJ1134: RL6.5 (Long/Blue)
SMJ1135: RL6.9 (Long/Silver)
SMJ1136: RL7.3 (Long/Pink)
SMJ1137: RL7.2 (Long/Red)
SMJ1138: RL6.8 (Long/Yellow)

L

OPTION PARTS

Stealth Line Spring
RFWNRSIURATIIG

SMJ1220: RS9.7 (Short 20mm)
SMJ1221: RS8.0 (Short 22mm)
SMJ1222: RS8.6 (Short 24mm)
SMJ1223: RL5.0 (Long 27mm)
SMJ1224: RL5.7 (Long 27mm)
SMJ1225: RLE.3 (Long 27mm)

arieri |
\-—P'
R0134
Front -
1 2_5mm Shock Spring Adjuster O-ring Set
VIWDRTVVIP I 29— 0 Uity ~
14.5mm
\/
R0O092
BALL END SET
R—ILIYEEyk~
|Fromt
RO144
Shock Plastic Parts
R8011 MERNL e

Front Spring ®1.9-6T

20vR2TUnY
Rear| | y2

RO144
R8018
Rear Spring ®1.9-7T
UPRFUT
7

41 | -




Front

(1

Insert a 5.8mm ball from the sicle1
with the round line.

AL LB BRHS 5.8mm IR—IL%&E
ANd,

QO X

i3]




R0251-03 How to cut Clutch Weight
DSy For NI

~Je)

E] Cut off to 3pcs using a knife.
BRAENYI—FA T T3 DB,

L%

@ Trim this surface to be smooth.
yEEShWCIDEET,

R0251-02
0.8M Fly Wheel
234 =)L

R0251-01

0.8M Tapered Collar (Fly Wheel Corn)
F—)t—Tlwhk

R0251-09
0.8M Fly Wheel Nut
P b Vel

*

Align the top surfaces of the flywheel
nut and spring nut.

FS3AMA—ILFy hERTUV T D
twmEsbEs.

R0251-03
0.8M Clutch Weight
FIvFITAR

0.8M Clutch Disk
ISYFFARD

0.8M Clutch Shoe (Yellow)

/ R0251-06 V3vFya— (AI0-)
0.8M Clutch Spring Holder
/ RO277 DSuF 2T U THRILSY —

Clutch Spring (Long Life)
9SUFRTUDYT (OVTS517T)

R0251-08B
0.8M Spring Nut (Spec 2)
ATV Ty (RRyD2)

A0102

INFINITY CLUTCH NUT CLEARANCE GAUGE
INFINITY 23 wFF v SHRDRAFHT —3F

.

43 'F ’B "li




©) | m

B03315 x1
M3x15mm Cap Screw
FruFRIU3—

Adjust numbers of 5x10mm shim to have
0.5mm width.

0.5mm [Eh B £S5 (C 5x10mm & ADKM AR,

@/@

CM-A004-0510 /
; L
RO251 1'1\ ( RO178
r (F\\ VRO177
(“(;g,: Q\J Thrust Bearing 5mm
,/i@ RSRRAPYUVY

R0251-11

RO178

0.8M Clutch Bell Guide
(W/ Spacer 0.1 0.3)

B03315 HSyFARILH AR
(AR—H—1f1Z 0.1 0.3)
255N
m-\. J
RO176 x1

Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm
R=ILRP U

RO178 x2
Ball Bearing 5x10x3mm

Inner diameter is large.

W&ﬁkébu

R0O252T19

R0251-10
0.8M Clutch Bell
HSYFAIL

"

R0253T24

0.8M 2nd Pinion Gear 24T
EZAVF¥P 24T

0.8M 1st Pinion Gear 19T

E=AYF7 19T

=LA P U

OPTION PARTS A7 3¢

CM-A004-0510
5x10 SHIM SET (0.1, 0.2, 0.3mm)
htw b

\ J

44




. W Adjust gear backlash by moving M4x8mm Button

Head Screw position.

B03312 x4 " ) .
M3x12mm Cap Screw Mdx8mm RS YAy R0 1 —DUEEREL, FP0
P K959y 1%EDES,
FrwIROU2—
B01408 x4 i R0O095
M4x8mm Button Head Screw ] Engine Mount L/R
REUAYR291)1— — . s IvYvRovk

- :s ‘301408

© (i

B01406 x1
M4xémm Button Head Screw
mAYAw RO a—

B04404 x1
M4x4mm Set Screw
Ty RR2YUa—

OPTION PARTS 5 7 3v)(—V

< —_ Mmoo
: I
‘;— == = =

R0O086
Muffler Stay Holder

SMJ1192 RIS—RF RIS

SMJ Kabuto TUNED SILENCER SET
SPEC2 (for 1/8 Racing)
SMJ Kabuto Fa—v RS L v —ty
ANy2 2 (1/8L—2w4)

ROO87L

|/
Muffler Stay (Long)
45 bty N | o | = o | |




R8032G
Fuel Tube (Grey)
HEF 2 -7 (JL-)

OPTION PARTS A7y 3v/(—VY

sSMJ1182
Fuel Tube Clamp
L MEFa1-ToSvTF

OPTION PARTS A7y 3w/ (-

sSMJ1192
CARBURETOR RETURN RUBEBER
BAND (Black/Gray)
FoILY—UG—2SN—NVE (FS5v2
L /1 7L=)




N NITY

I 8-/ SET-UF

s e

[JsTANDARD [ JHARD [ |ALUMINUM

RO0B1 -

o~ [
Q) 2 UPPER SUS HOLDER
RO0BIW . SIDE SCREW Rl

-

[ ]STANDARD [ B" [+

UPRIGHT UPPER ~— N
[ JHARD ~ BACKWARD /" FORWARD

LOWE S
CENTERING tro3281 / OFFSET BUSHING (ro32n | [Jyes [ Ino |

5 \‘ s
’)[_JSTANDARD

PINON — TRANSMISSION SPUR
[ 18T [[JaoT [J20T7 | [JeoT [Je1T [ Je2T
[]23T [ JedT [ J2sT [JseT [ ]87T [ 58T

FRONT SHOCKS REAR
SPRINGS
# OIL
[JsTp [JorPTION N[ [ |sTD [ JOPTION

PISTONS

~
( At
/

INSIDE(R0082)[_|

KNUCKLE BASE
F—( =
) seacir

I®

HOLE(S) mm

FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR

HOLE(S) mm

Jstanparo[]8mm B3 (1738 [ ]YES [ |NO

[ e
ol

24Y vown stop

T mm

SHOCK PoS
|&88 e

mm mm

FRONT RIDE HEIGHT

1

Ch ;1] | ToE ANGLE |

N

) |4 [Je2[Jeo [J60 sodes,

ERAHT CONTROLLED

FRONT REAR
DIAMETER

[,

FRONT REAR AXLE SPACER

WHEEL PLATE C]ves [ ]No

[TJyes [Ino

= 4 s
L [T BE

X

TOE ANGLE U = 0 SWING SHAFT LOWER ARM PLATE
1) |G
i0 [T]54R (90deg.)
CENTERING PLATE SERVO SAVER (
1 Gr—"15) o)
sony rosiion [N (¢ ) ONBRCRNE srichin piat
\ X N / [Jomm

FRONT CARBON PLATE tRoz7a) LU o S,

B —— TN

Oves (e 57— — 9 POSITION
: [] FORWARD —
REAR BODY MOUNT I\ [ [] MIDDLE :
[]STANDARD [JOP(R0337) <= DE HEIGHT | | PPSeeSa i . — 3@ || |[[] BACKWARD —Aﬁﬁm—— {
B OSIRIPO NG N, BE Y  spicth
i mm 5 - TN é_{
- e | | TIGHTENING L
W) REV
“/]sTD [](Ro234-Rews n

4 POSITION
12 R0235-Rev)

'fi

CHASSIS UPPER PLATE TvPE [y ——
| weighT | CARBON STIFFENER [ OIsanparp | LIS H’ I / 1)\[ j [ L
JmiDDLE |[[JMiDDLE CARBON |~ { [CIMULTIFLEX |- Jg Sehag

[CJRIGHT J-‘}?;,;__u —_ oL A

| o
DLEFT T )~ D (4] D 1 @1

e [ ] sTANDARD

TOTALCAR [RYe
WEIGHT [P/ [ ] BRASS (Ro280)

ADDITIONAL
WEIGHT

COMMENT

INFINITY IF18-1| Ver.3.0




N NITY

ET-UP SHEET uerso

BASIC SET UP

PINON  TRANSMISSION SPUR
[ 18T [whioT [ J207 | [JeoT [Je1T Mie2T
[]237 [wf24T [ 25T []s6T [ ]57T ReA58T
FRONT SHOCKS REAR
1.9-6T SPRINGS 1.9-7TT
# 600 oIlL # 600
W/sTD [ JoPTION (8 WSTD [ JOPTION

PISTONS

1 HOLE(S) 1-3 mm 2 HOLE(S)1-1 mm

ANTI-ROLL BAR

FRONT
2.4

FRONT

REAR
29

REAR
9.5

mm

mm

EIGHT

8.5

mm

mm

FRONT
251
BRAND

REAR
261

GONTROLLED

REAR
76 . 76

LEFT

69

69

mm
FRONT
[Jyes [¥No

FRONT
DIAMETER

mm

mm‘

REAR

WHEEL PLATE []ves WNo

BODY

[ o J o) o

a a

FRONT CARBON PLATE troz1a)

REAR BODY MOUNT
STANDARD [ JOP(RO337) <= DE HEIGH
B
— 8 19 mm

—— I'I!SI'EII)H

=

w []SOFT fwISTANDARD |

w,_,:?“t\.,.‘?"%\:.l« K

[W/STANDARD [ JHARD [ |ALUMINUM

SIDESCREW
W/STANDARD -1 E" [+
[JHARD  pacKwARD /%

N
(O ) ISTANDARD

=/
D/
¥

INSIDE(R0082)[_|
KNUCKLE BASE

——
(SNw) SPACER

I®

[WISTANDARD(15.5) [ |R0314B (13.5)

B .

1 mm
s (@
N . e ~AsTANDARD ]

y Viidl
T
Y

8mm
(R0333)

stopeen

24Y vown stop
f 1

mm

]

B now sToP

=il
LOWER ARM PLATE

HE

g I;

—

SWING SHAFT
hwi54

TOE ANGLE
- [T]54R (90deg.)

CENTERING PLATE SERVO SAVER ‘

©—C

¢
kS

D 9mm
] 10mm

het 11mm (STD)

POSITION
[] FORWARD
' MIDDLE
[] BACKWARD

=%

tﬂr‘
I‘.‘ g ." REV TIGHTENING Lﬁ
M STD [ (R0234-Revs m
R0235-Rev) T

WEIGHT / CARBON STIFFENER

[ wighT | GARBON STIFFENER | sTanparD | U m/ L\[][ L
[JmipoLE ||[JMIDDLE CARBON [~ 4 [CIMULTIFLEX |- Jiy @ ?9\{;‘@
RIGHT | oo 7
%LEFT = — e o ¥ (2 I@ff‘li [ !91_@1
y T ND N\ S B
ADDITIONAL | TOTALCAR [P byfsTANDARD [] ( }J LJ ( 10 U o/
WEIGHT WEIGHT 8 [] BRASS (Ro280) ] <1 o 8 £
49 A 7"‘ M @ (7} Q
g g = W \_.‘ @E]@ OE}D@ @[j@7

COMMENT

INFINITY IF18-1| Ver.3.0




JIN= INTTY 1F18-2 Exploded View

(3506107

0094W

ROD12
ROD12 B04406
@ a gl B06106
RO173 p 0013
@ (3 RO004B
ROO77 RO013 B04404
B02308 o Rm”/‘qaomm
RO104
fos2 R0O006 ‘
B01308, ] o R0O012
\ BOZSTR ' e RO012
RDOUG RO0B9
RUDS? ﬂ% RO079 ~0 o BO1315
- U @A006-2 @R
ROO?B ‘U 0
: Bo2308/ -~
RooTS RO0S0 ol
RODSZ2 & RO173 /.
RODBY/RO173
RO0B0-64

R8002S

B02310

B02310

‘BD24‘\U

ROODIL

&
T &802305 B02305
B02310 &
802305
— B02305
(-]
B02310 ROO71
% RO013
B01306 ~R0171
» ROO72 R8001S
B043025F LA R0012
) R0012
. BUEANYey 8062120
RO045 0 R0304-24  TO52 RU1?1
R0173 @
R0240 ¥B01306 RUO”
Rozaoo@ 8 B043025F RO0538 ’Q‘RUUN
RO173 B01306
R0045 W Roos4p BOT306
RO318
il RO302
.~ R0303-02
R0302 \ ‘801306’ /
R0273BK @/ RO303-02_~~R0317
R0315 \ &
R0303-02 |
\\ R0300 | R0303-02 .
RO075-62 B02410 RO302 % BEiATD A RO281
groo74 0 % B01410

R0073 0068 ‘ B02410 R0303-02
i ,:049 R0300 RO301
Ruoﬁg B02410 l
RODG7

ROOS?Q .ROO?O

% B02410 RO305-2.4 F| o

RO306

RO171 ‘ B043025 R0055
R0300 // B B01306 b

B02308 " BO1310 RO171

e g B02315 @ pees Ro2a1
3023151 1 RDOBB

R0302~
@ R03108 RUUGS BO13!

RUBOQ

.
R0307 (/ S sora1d ”' R0303-01
R0O068/RO167 W RD192 Y
G128
RO068

18-/




N INTTY

'RDZSD

SMJ1315

802308
AB02308

R0014B
BO43025F
RO258

smu131s

R0235

o121 B #BO1306

Roo148 €8

BD430%5!| R0250

@ R0258

FO51%y
RO258

B01308§

FO51 ?///°

R0258 SBR0120

RO014B
RO1209”

B02306
B02306
F
B02308
RO237

("

R0236
&

R0234
3 R0236

& ~go2308

R0237

B02306

BO1308 g

ROD1T o \
R0232-0UT ‘ Bmsos\’
@ roo11

'E01 308
'801308

R0233-0UT

Bo23 v
B02306

Ba1308¥
Bo13088,

BO1306 @y

R0229

B01306

R8003S
o RO238/R0254
@ R0238

RO171

B043025K, § ro305-3.0

B043025F RO171

L J
@ R0241-2.9
ROOSO

,i —

BO1306  pooas /Bos3t

R0305-3.0 |
8 o

o@@ “B043025F

/ Ro240/ RODS0 B043025F

_>B01306
A— 802308
P

R0173 RO173

B02410- (i

@ORDMS

RO318

RO091S/R00915-01

B01318

@ R0092/R0O091S

R0O091S

R8032G 4 B01306 0091S
f g RO17
L ] R001S BO131Z _offingss
RO091S 3
T052% i.”
ROI73E® _-»
R0091S
RGDQ1SIRD163‘
R0091S/R0165
B04308_ BO1306& “‘gpsanosk
BO1306 =
N Egsz\\ ‘
S /
801306 &yl C gp” | .Bzom
. R0092
@,
a, 503208 50430253f B2000
B03208 - ROOIE W
B0320
B02306%.
B03208
802206 ¥
o R0016
/ ~ Bazos
B01312 ' en;os
R0O016 ~»
R0016. \801312 ~ B03208 o
B03208 f
501315 BO01312 : T I
=2 ® B01308
.
o
— @,ﬁl B01308
B02308 /!
AN e,
|
[ A% B01308
N B01406

% 501306 ¥V oo

‘BO?SOS

B04304F, R0010 R0O010
8
/ R-D 5 B04404
RO124
‘RDDQZ
‘Rm 19
RO316
R0092
——B01306
A
§R0332
2~ P R0242-3.0
R0116-54
R0O010 R0O128B
& R0212
& .
roo7s” 8 g 17 \304320

°0
RO0GY @ RO008
RO171
RO066L RO009

RDOTO

0171
0069
0069
RO118
/ ) o%
R0O118/R0168 I
RO118

B04303

RU[)GG\

ROUOQ
ROU?O




FRONT SHOCK ASSY REAR SHOCK ASSY
° RO130 ° RO130
‘ RO144 ‘ RO144

RO141 . RO141
@ B072601 @ BO72601
& ro142 @ Ro143
& T210 e T210
R0O133 ' R0O133
R0O137 RO138
R0245/R0245.01
& RO0135B @ R0135B
@& R0135B @ RO135B
& Roi32 & Ro32
¢ RO131B ¢ RO131B
@ ron
O roa
e R0320
.*
M 250185
N
S,
0 RO144
‘ RO092

R0251-02

R0251-09
R0251-03
R0251-06
R0251-04
R0251-08B R0251-05
@@ R0277
RO176
ON
@ R0251-10
R252T19 R\DWS
@‘ R0253T24

.@
"x

RO251-11

RO177

B03315

R0251-01

3043025F'. RO165/R0091S
¥ so1308

RO091S

= RO108
& RrR0173
R0225-058
BOf310 W
R0174@~ R0225.01B
RO013 o
BO1310 R0225 05B
R0225-03G
i R0225 04B
R0225-03G
ﬂ B06103 R0225-04B
RO173 b )
¢ 504404
RO225- 048 R0225-07
RO01T2
R0225 04B .
@R0246
.R0245 R0249
R0244
. =
R0246 RO249
ig /" B02305
/’ "
0246 v RO248-58
d a
8 a CM-A004-08
R0246 -Bro246 B02305 / o
R0246 d ~/|I
& R0247-62
Gy
B02306
B03312 R0245
B03312 '
B03312
CM-AQ04-08

B03312 '

RO087L

IF18-1



INr NITY

WORL.D CHAMPIONS TEAM

Creatiorl Model Ltd 3-23-15 Kamijima, Naka-ku, Hamamatsu, Shizuoka, 433-8122 Japan
HASHIUT—23ET )L T 433-8122 BERERTPE LS 3-23-15  Email: info@infinity-reshop.jp e T




	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual2
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual3
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual4
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual5
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual6
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual7
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual8
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual9
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual10
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual11
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual12
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual13
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual14
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual15
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual16
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual17
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual18
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual19
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual20
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual21
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual22
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual23
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual24
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual25
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual26
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual27
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual28
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual29
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual30
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual31
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual32
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual33
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual34
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual35
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual36
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual37
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual38
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual39
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual40
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual41
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual42
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual43
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual44
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual45
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual46
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual47
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual48
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual49
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual50
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual51
	10128-003 INFINITY IF18-2 Instruction Manual52

